



525 Orange Street Coshocton, Ohio 43812

800-882-7663 • 740-622-2645 fax: 740-622-6161 www.mfmbp.com

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is intended to outline the possible contribution of MFM Building Products Corporation family of **Peel & Seal**® products being used as roofing, underlayment, and/or flashing materials to the LEED Green Building Rating System™. The information is in accordance with LEED-2009 for New Construction and Major Renovations of existing buildings.

MR Credit 2.1: Construction Waste Management, Divert 50% from Disposal MR Credit 2.2: Construction Waste Management, Divert 75% from Disposal

In areas where facilities exist, the family of **Peel & Seal®** products manufactured by MFM Building Products Corporation, the packaging materials are recyclable and can contribute to earning Materials and Resources Credit 2.1 or Credit 2.2.

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Maximum Weight</u>
Wooden Pallet	wood	45 lbs
Core	cardboard	2.0 lbs / core
Carton	cardboard	3.5 lbs / carton
Release Liner	paper	0.018 lbs / per square foot

^{*} Peel & Seal® is available in various lengths, widths and colors.

MR Credit 5.1: Regional Materials MR Credit 5.2: Regional Materials

MFM Building Products Corporation family of *Peel & Seal*® products are manufactured in Coshocton, Ohio (43812) in North America. If this location falls within a 500-mile radius of the project site, then these materials, or a portion of the materials, can contribute to earning Materials and Resources Credit 5.1 and Credit 5.2.

EQ Credit 4.2: Low Emitting Materials, Paints & Coatings

EQ Credit 4.2 pertains to products that are to be used in the interior of a building. MFM Building Products Corporation, the *Peel & Seal*® family of products materials are applied onto the exterior of a structure and therefore would not contribute to this credit.

If additional information or clarification is required, please contact me or your local MFM Sales Representative.

Sincerely,

Whit Croft

Whit Croft
MFM Technical Service Manager
wcroft@mfmbp.com • 800-882-7663